Little Wilbraham & Six Mile Bottom Parish Council

Little Wilbraham & Six Mile Bottom Parish Council

Chairman: Clerk:

David Humphrey

28 Ox Meadow
Bottisham
CB25 9FL

Little Wilbraham Telephone: 07725080631

Cambridge E-Mail: clerkLW@wilbrahams.co.uk

A meeting has been called for the Little Wilbraham and Six Mile Bottom Parish Council to be held at St Johns Church Little Wilbraham at 7.30pm on 26th June 2023

COUNCILLORS SUMMONS TO MEETING, PRESS AND PUBLIC INVITATION TO ATTEND

AGENDA

18/23-24: Open Forum

19/23-24: Apologies for Absence

20/23-24: Declarations of interest

21/23-24: Approval of minutes 2nd May 23

22/23-24: District and County councillor reports

23/23-24: Chair to sign acceptance of office form

24/23-24: Proposal: Erection of a semi detached dwelling and alterations to existing

dwelling.

Site address: 2 Manor Close Little Wilbraham Cambridgeshire

Reference: 23/02125/FUL

25/23-24: Proposal: Demolition of Existing Public House & Residential Re-Development of

Site along with all necessary Access, Parking & Associated Site Works.

Site address: The Green Man London Road Six Mile Bottom

Reference: 23/01984/FUL

26/23-24: Proposal: Convert existing detached garage into additional living space. Swap the

existing garage doors for glazed door units.

Site address: 33 Rectory Farm Road Little Wilbraham Cambridgeshire

Reference: 23/01841/HFUL

27 /23-24: Streetlight replacement-High Street

28/23-24: Parking at Almshouses

29/23-24: Drainage

30/23-24: Roundabout maintenance and other issues raised by Rospa report

31/23-24: Village projects

32/23-24: Solar park-Ridge energy

33/23-24: Request for donation from the Wellbrahams

34/23-24: To accept the end of year 22-23 bank reconciliation

35/23-24: To approve the annual governance statement for 22-23

36/23-24: To approve the accounting statement for 22-23

37/23-24: MVAS repairs

38/23-24: Proposed move to Unity Trust bank

39/23-24Finance

- 1. Cheques for signature
- 2. Cheques since the last meeting
- 3. Bank rec and budget update

Hayley Livermore Parish Clerk

